
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028466-2023 

Contract

SOLAR PV TO APPROX 220 PROPERTIES

Wakefield and District Housing Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-028466
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a41c  
Published 27 September 2023, 10:33am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wakefield and District Housing Limited

Merefield House, Whistler Drive,

Castleford

WF10 5HX

Email

nathan.brown@efficiencynorth.org

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028466-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028466-2023
mailto:nathan.brown@efficiencynorth.org


Page 2 to 7

https://www.efficiencynorth.org/procure/frameworks/dps/dps-for-energy-efficiency-retrofit-
installation-co

Buyer's address

https://www.efficiencynorth.org/procure/frameworks/dps/dps-for-energy-efficiency-retrofit-
installation-co

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

https://www.efficiencynorth.org/procure/frameworks/dps/dps-for-energy-efficiency-retrofit-installation-co
https://www.efficiencynorth.org/procure/frameworks/dps/dps-for-energy-efficiency-retrofit-installation-co
https://www.efficiencynorth.org/procure/frameworks/dps/dps-for-energy-efficiency-retrofit-installation-co
https://www.efficiencynorth.org/procure/frameworks/dps/dps-for-energy-efficiency-retrofit-installation-co


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SOLAR PV TO APPROX 220 PROPERTIES

Reference number

DN661684

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The works include undertaking of a desktop survey to the supplied list of c.600 properties,
all associated technical surveys (inc. structural surveys to archetypes and the supply & fit
of Solar Photo Voltaic Panels to approx. 220 properties across the borough of Wakefield.

Uploaded on behalf of the client by EN:Procure's DPS for Energy Efficiency Retrofit
Installation Contractors. in reference to DPS Framework 2021/S 000 - 007 339

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £1,064,639.70 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

09331000 - Solar panels

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The works include undertaking of a desktop survey to the supplied list of c.600 properties,
all associated technical surveys (inc. structural surveys to archetypes and the supply & fit
of Solar Photo Voltaic Panels to approx. 220 properties across the borough of Wakefield.

Uploaded on behalf of the client by EN:Procure's DPS for Energy Efficiency Retrofit
Installation Contractors, in reference to DPS Framework 2021/S 000 - 007 339

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction will be used

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-007339

/Notice/007339-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 14 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rothwell Plumbing Services Limited

Unit 3, Stephens Way, Warrington Road Ind Estate Goose Green,

Wigan Lancashire,

WN3 6PH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £1,064,639.70 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-02T04:24:38+0000
	TCPDF




